
TYPE OF ROOM / 
FACILITY 

CLASSROOM / 
LIBRARY 

FOOTBALL FIELD: 

RUNNING TRACK: 

BASEBALL FIELD: 

SOFTBALL FIELD: 

OTHER: 

FACILITY USAGE HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE 
FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2022-2023 

(Effective October 1, 2022) 

UTILITY / MAINTENANCE 
FEE 

PERSONNEL FEE* 

See ersonnel Fees 
See Personnel Fees 
See Personnel Fees 
See Personnel Fees 
See Personnel Fees 
See Personnel Fees 

* PERSONNEL FEES

RENTAL FEE 

53.10 
93.70 
47.65 

35.65 

35.65 

25.70 

CUSTODIAL: The Personnel Fee for custodians is $45.00 per custodian per hour. As a general rule, at
least one custodian or other type of District employee is required to be on duty for all rentals. If the 
District determines additional custodial or other personnel are required, the applicant will be charged 
accordingly. 

FOOD SERVICE: The Personnel Fee for food service workers is $48.00 per worker per hour. At least
one food service worker is required to be on duty at all times for rentals involving kitchen areas--no 
exceptions. If the District determines additional food service personnel are required, the applicant will be 
charged accordingly. 

TECHNICAL SUPPORT: The Personnel Fee for technical support personnel is $76.50 per technician 
per hour. As a general rule, at least one technician is required to be on duty during the use of school­
owned technical equipment (audio, video, lighting, etc.). If the District determines additional technical 
support personnel are required, the applicant will be charged accordingly. 

SECURITY: The Personnel Fee for law enforcement personnel is $72.30 per officer per hour. If the 
District determines security is required for an activity, at least one District law enforcement officer must be 
on duty at all times designated by the District. If the District determines additional law enforcement 
personnel are required, the applicant will be charged accordingly. 


